## Date: 21st May, 2018

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 NSE Company Code: JINDWORLD



The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Listing Department Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower, 25th Floor, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001 BSE Company Code: 531543

## Subject: Intimation under Regulation 33(3) (b) (i) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Manner of Submission of the quarterly/year to date Financial Results for the Financial Year 2018-2019.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to above and pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(b)(i) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to hereby intimate to the Stock Exchanges that the company will declare and submit the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results alongwith the Limited Review Report only for all first three quarters of the FY 2018-2019 and Annual Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results and Statements for the 4<sup>th</sup> quarter and for the Financial Year 2018-2019.

Thus; in continuation of the general practice of submission of Financial Results, the Company has opted the below mentioned manner for submitting the Financial Results during the Financial Year 2018-2019:

For Quarter 1- 1 <sup>st</sup> April, 2018 to 30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2018	Unaudited Standalone Financial Results alongwith the Limited Review Report
For Quarter 2- 1 <sup>st</sup> July,2018 to 30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2018	Unaudited Standalone Financial Results alongwith the Limited Review Report and the Statement of Assets and Liabilities
For Quarter 3- 1 <sup>st</sup> October, 2018 to 31 <sup>st</sup> December,2018	Unaudited Standalone Financial Results alongwith the Limited Review Report
For Quarter 4- 1 <sup>st</sup> January, 2019 to 31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2019	Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results alongwith the Independent Auditors' Report and the Statement of Assets and Liabilities

You are kindly requested to acknowledge and update the same in your records.

**Thanks & Regards** For Jindal Worldwide CS Kiran Geryani (Company Secretary & pliance Officer)

"Jindal Corporate House" Opp. D-mart, I.O.C. Petrol Pump Lane, Shivranjani Shyamal 132 Ft. Ring Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad-380015. INDIA. Tel : 079-71001500 Email : sales@jindaltextiles.com Website : www.jindaltextiles.com CIN L17110GJ1986PLC008942